PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bjorn Andersson	05/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENGT ARRESTAD FASTIGHETS AKTIEBOLAG	
Street Address:	Alvgatan 11	
City:	KARLSTAD	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-652 25	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11577105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0336

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-261-1000

Email: melcher@mdslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Manelli Denison & Selter , PLLC Address Line 1: 2000 M Street, N.W., 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20336-3307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey S. Melcher

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019527 FRAME: 0526

500310102

CH \$40.00 11(

Page 1 of 2

Please return sig	ned/recorded to:	LICA D-1LA . I	For Inventions made outside U executed with or after applica
Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., 7 th Floor Washington, D.C. 20036		USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint	Atty. Dkt. 16014-11833
NONPROVISION	NAL		NONPROVISIONAL
	OF NON	ASSIGNMENT IPROVISIONAL APPL	ICATION
In consideration of undersigned, to w	of the sum of Ten Dollars		able consideration paid to each of the
INSEDT	(1) Björn Andersson	(4)	
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(2)	(5)	
	(3)		x box if continued on page 2
the receipt and so assign(s) and trai	ufficiency of which are he nsfer(s) unto:	reby acknowledged by the undersi	gned who at the request of, hereby sell(s
INCERT	BENGT ARRESTAD FA	STIGHETS AB	
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	Älvgatan 11		
_	S-652 25 Karlstad		
-	Sweden		
TITLE OF INVENTION INVENTION INOTE 6 6	(A) even date herev	FOR BATTERIES d executed an application for Letter	rs Patent of the United States of America
line A, B and/or C) ((B) on (C) X in U.S. Appln. N	lo. 11/577,105 filed	13 April 2007
hereinafter act on successors, assign and to the inve	is representatives; the un h behalf of said ASSIGNE AND the undersigned he gns and legal representat intion hereby transferred, ersigned hereby authoriz fication necessary or des	idersigned agree(s) that the attorne EE; ereby agree(s) to testify and execute lives, deemed essential by ASSIGN e(s) Manelli Denision & Selter, PLL irable for recordation of this docume	e any papers for ASSIGNEE, its NEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and ti C, of the above address to insert hereon ent.
	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
1) ————————————————————————————————————	derson	145-07	71
2)	uersson		1 Law Jahansan
Name:			
3)			
Name:			
Name: 4)			
3) Name: 4) Name: 5)			
Name: 4) Name:			

RECORDED: 07/09/2007

PATENT REEL: 019527 FRAME: 0527